U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

**TRADEMARK** 

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-31-2000

101418735

Submission Type		lease record the attached original of Conveyance Type	
⊠ New		□Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Red	cordation)		☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmer
Document ID#			•
☐ Correction of PTO Error		☐ Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame	#	☐ Change of Name	mona. Bay rour
☐ Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame		Other	
Conveying Party(ies)  Name Heller Financia		Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name   Relief Financia	ai iiic.		
Formerly			
☐ Individual ☐ General	Partnership  I im	ited Partnership 🛭 Corpora	tion Association
	i atmetallib M IIII	inca rannership M corpora	MION MASSOCIATION
Other			
			7575
		4: 5 1	
	corporation/Organiza	tion Delaware	13 10
☐ Citizenship/State of Ind Receiving Party	corporation/Organiza		al names of receiving parties attac
Receiving Party	corporation/Organiza		
Receiving Party	corporation/Organiza		
Receiving Party  Name Boca Burger, Inc.	corporation/Organiza		
Receiving Party  Name Boca Burger, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA			
Receiving Party  Name Boca Burger, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA		Mark if additiona	
Receiving Party  Name Boca Burger, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of		Mark if additiona	
Receiving Party  Name Boca Burger, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of		Mark if additiona	
Receiving Party  Name Boca Burger, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 1660 NE		Mark if additiona	
Receiving Party  Name Boca Burger, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) 1660 NE  Address (line 2)	12 <sup>in</sup> Terrace	Mark if additiona	al names of receiving parties attac
Receiving Party  Name Boca Burger, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 1660 NE  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Ft. Lauder	12 <sup>in</sup> Terrace	Mark if additiona	
Receiving Party  Name Boca Burger, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 1660 NE  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Ft. Lauder	12 <sup>th</sup> Terrace	Mark if additiona	al names of receiving parties attac
Receiving Party  Name Boca Burger, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 1660 NE  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Ft. Lauder	12 <sup>th</sup> Terrace	Mark if additional	al names of receiving parties attace  33305  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States,
Receiving Party  Name Boca Burger, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) 1660 NE  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Ft. Lauder  Individual Ge	12 <sup>th</sup> Terrace  rdale  City	Mark if additional	al names of receiving parties attaced at a second control of a domestic representative should be attached
Receiving Party  Name Boca Burger, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 1660 NE  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Ft. Lauder	12 <sup>th</sup> Terrace  rdale  City	Mark if additional	al names of receiving parties attacked at a support of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Receiving Party  Name Boca Burger, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) 1660 NE  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Ft. Lauder  Individual Ge  Corporation As	12 <sup>th</sup> Terrace  rdale City  eneral Partnership	Mark if additiona  Florida  State/Country  Limited Partnership	al names of receiving parties attaced at a second control of a domestic representative should be attached
Receiving Party  Name Boca Burger, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 1660 NE  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Ft. Lauder  Individual Ge	12 <sup>th</sup> Terrace  rdale City  eneral Partnership	Mark if additiona  Florida  State/Country  Limited Partnership	al names of receiving parties attacked at a support of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312-644-3000				
Name Greg L. Berenstein				
Address (line 1) Gardner, Carton & Douglas				
Address (line 2) 321 N. Clark Street, Suite 3400				
Address (line 3) Chicago, IL 60610-4795				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document				
Including any attachments. # 2				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
75/752878 2290160 2297915				
2276728 2297873 2328320				
2288907 2297874 2354117				
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 10				
Fee Amount				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 265.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Account □				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number # 07-0181				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes ⊠ No □				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Greg L. Berenstein Drug Mun 5-17-00				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed				

# FULL AND FINAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK LIEN

THE STATE OF <u>Illinois</u> § KNOV COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u> §	W ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
party under a certain Trademark Security Florida corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and thereto and proceeds thereof (the "Collate thereto, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE which are hereby acknowledged, has REL does RELEASE and DISCHARGE, the	NC., a Delaware corporation ("Lender"), and secured Agreement executed by BOCA BURGER, INC., a Lender on August 27, 1999 and filed of record in the on or about October 7, 1999 and October 18, 1999 d covering the trademarks and other collateral related ral") described therein and on the Exhibits attached CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of EASED and DISCHARGED, and by these presents Collateral expressed in the Trademark Security dersigned securing any indebtedness of Grantor to
EXECUTED this 18 day of Febru	ary, 2000.
	HELLER FINANCIAL, INC.  By: Name: Scott E. Gast Title: Assistant Vice President
THE STATE OF <u>Illinois</u> §  COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u> §	
This instrument was acknowledged by <u>Scott E. Gast</u> , <u>AUP</u> a Delaware corporation, on behalf of said of	before me on this the <u>/8</u> day of February, 2000, of HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., corporation.
OFFICIAL SEAL RHONDA M SCHEIDT NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 02/00/01	Rhonda M. Scheidt Notary Public  RHONDA M. SCHEIDT  Printed Name of Notary
827354.1	Commission Expiration: 2-5-0/

# **EXHIBIT A**

# REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration <u>Date</u>
BOCA BURGER	2,073,595	June 24, 1997
THE OFFICIAL BURGER OF THE NEW MILLENNIUM	2,276,728	September 7, 1999
THE ORIGINAL BOCA BREAKFAST	2,288,907	October 26, 1999
YOU WON'T BELIEVE IT'S MEATLESS	2,290,160	November 2, 1999
THE ORIGINAL GROUND BOCA BURGER RECIPE BASICS	2,297,873	December 7, 1999
THE ORIGINAL BOCA BREAKFAST	2,297,874	December 7, 1999
YOU WON'T BELIEVE IT'S MEATLESS	2,297,915	December 7, 1999
THE ORIGINAL BOCA BURGER	2,328,320	March 14, 2000
THE ORIGINAL BIGGER BOCA BURGER	2,354,117	May 30, 2000

### PENDING APPLICATION

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
MEATLESS USE IN PLACE OF GROUND BEEF	75/752,878	July 16, 1999

CH01/12084326.2

RECORDED: 07/06/2000